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NJ voters not mad at Christie’s blizzard response, ties Booker

Raleigh, N.C. — The national press has given Chris Christie a lot of flak for not
abandoning his family vacation in Disney World during the recent snow storm, but
apparently his constituents are not so mad at him, with a near majority thinking he made
the right choice. Voters are much more divided, however, on his handling of the blizzard
and his overall job record. And if he were to be challenged for re-election by popular
Newark Mayor Cory Booker in 2013, it would be a dead-even race.

49% say they think Christie should have remained, as he did, in Florida, while 39% think
he should have returned home instead. 53% of Democrats think he should have come
back, but 34% go the other way, and the numbers with independents are reversed, 53-36
in favor of Disney World. Predictably, Republicans strongly back their governor, 68-21.

Christie has an overall 48-45 approval rating, not bad in a pretty heavily Democratic
state. But voters are a little more tenuous on how he handled the storm than on his
overall job performance or on the question of his travel plans. 43% approve of how he
has performed in this weather crisis, but 44% disapprove. Democrats are actually less
down on him for the snow cleanup than they are overall, but Republicans and
independents are less willing to give him the benefit of the doubt. Unaffiliated voters
back him overall, 55-39, but only 44-42 on the snow response.

Christie and Booker are currently tied at 42% apiece. The main reason Booker does not
enjoy a healthy lead in this blue state is that three times as many Democrats are
undecided as Republicans. 83% of the GOP is behind Christie, but only 68% of
Democrats have decided for Booker. They each take about 10% of the opposite party,
and Christie enjoys a 46-37 lead with independents. Booker, though still unknown to
38% of the state despite a now national profile, has a strong 46-16 favorability rating.
Even Republicans like him, 36-21.

“Christie staying at Disney World is not going to have any long term impact on his
political fortunes,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “But the truth
remains that he was elected largely because of Jon Corzine’s unpopularity and he could
have a lot more trouble against someone well liked such as Booker.”

PPP surveyed 520 New Jersey voters from January 6" to 9. The survey’s margin of
error is +/-4.3%. Other factors, such as refusal to be interviewed and weighting, may
introduce additional error that is more difficult to quantify.
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Survey of 520 New Jersey voters
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New Jersey Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Chris Christie’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 48%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 45%
NOLSUIE ... %

Do you approve or disapprove of how Chris
Christie handled the recent snow storm in the
state?

APPIOVE ..o 43%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceieii et 44%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

During the recent snow storm do you think
Chris Christie should have returned to New
Jersey from his vacation at Disney World,
stayed at Disney World, or are you not sure?

Should have returned from vacation ............... 39%
Should have stayed in Disney World .............. 49%
NOE SUME .., 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Cory Booker?

FAVOTADIE ...t 46%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 16%
NOE SUF «.veeeeee et een e 38%

If the candidates for Governor in 2013 were
Democrat Cory Booker and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

COry BOOKEN .....uevieiieiiaiiiiiicee e 42%
Chris ChriStie ......cvveeiieiiieiicceeeeeeeeiee e 42%
Undecided.........oooevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 16%

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

Would you describe yourself as a liberal,
moderate, or conservative?

Liberal........ooveiiieiiiiiice e 18%
MOAEIALE.....uvuieeeeeeeecee e 48%
CONSErVatiVe .........ceeeeeeeeeiiee e 34%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If you are an independent
or identify with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 43%
Republican..........coooiiiiiiiiiii e 29%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiieiiiiiiniiieen. 27%

If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ....eeeiiiiicc e 10%
WHIEE .o 69%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccovvvveeiiieee i 13%
Other. ..o 8%

Q10 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
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45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 ettt 14%
B0 10 45t 28%
AB 10 85 37%
OIAETN thAN B5 ..o 21%
(| | B
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Crosstabs

Ideology Ideology
Base |Liberal [Moderate [Conservative Base |Liberal [Moderate |Conservative
Christie Approval Christie Shnow Storm
Approve |48%  24% 44% 67% Approval
: Approve [43% 21% 42% 56%
Disapprove | 45% 66% 51% 26%
Disapprove [44% 69% 45% 30%
Not sure| 7% 10% 6% %
Not sure | 13% 10% 13% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Base |Liberal [Moderate [Conservative Base |Liberal [Moderate |Conservative
Christie Should've Booker Favorability
Returned from or Favorable |46%  60% 49% 33%
Stayed in Disney
World? Unfavorable | 16% 10% 16% 19%
Should have | 39% 63% 42% 22% Not sure | 38% 30% 35% 48%
returned from
vacation
Should have stayed [49% 28% 46% 64%
in Disney World
Not sure | 12% 9% 12% 15%

January 3-5, 2011

survey of 520 New Jersey voters
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] Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Ideology

Base |Liberal [Moderate [Conservative

Booker/Christie

Base ([Woman| Man

Christie Snow Storm
Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

43%  42%  44%
44%  44%  44%
13%  14% 11%

Cory Booker |42% 79% 46% 18%

Chris Christie [42% % 35% 70%

Undecided [ 16% 15% 19% 12%
Gender

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Christie Approval
Approve |48% 46% 51%
Disapprove [45% 47% 43%
Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Christie Should've
Returned from or
Stayed in Disney
World?
Should have | 39% 41% 36%
returned from
vacation
Should have stayed [49% 47% 52%
in Disney World
Not sure | 12% 12% 12%

January 3-5, 2011

survey of 520 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Booker Favorability Booker/Christie
Favorable [ 46% 47% 45% Cory Booker | 42% 46% 39%
Unfavorable | 16% 13% 20% Chris Christie [42% 36% 47%
Not sure | 38% 41% 36% Undecided | 16% 18% 14%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Christie Approval

48%
45%
7%

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

55%
39%
7%

79%
16%
5%

23%
68%
9%

Christie Snow Storm
Approval

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

43%
44%

13%

44%
42%
14%

66%
24%
10%

27%
59%
14%

January 3-5, 2011

survey of 520 New Jersey voters
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Christie Should've Booker Favorability
Returned from or Favorable | 46% 51% 36% 47%
Stayed in Disney
World? Unfavorable | 16% 12% 21% 17%
Should have | 39% 53% 21% 36% Not sure |38% 37% 43% 37%
returned from
vacation
Should have stayed | 49% 34% 68% 53%
in Disney World
Not sure | 12% 13% 12% 11%
Party Race
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other African-
Booker/Christie Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Cory Booker |42% 68% 10% 37% Christie Approval
Chris Christie | 42% 11% 83% 46% Approve | 48% 53% 57% 10% 24%
Undecided | 16% 21% 7% 17% ’
’ Disapprove | 45% 36% 36% 81%  74%
Not sure | 7% 11% % 9% 2%

January 3-5, 2011

survey of 520 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Christie Snow Storm Christie Should've
Approval Returned from or
Approve |43%  39%  48% 25%  32% Stayed in Disney
World?
1 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Disapprove |44%  36%  40% 63%  62% Should have |39%  35%  36% 53%  49%
Not sure [ 13% 24% 12% 12% 6% returned from
vacation
Should have stayed [49% 49%  54% 34% 32%
in Disney World
Not sure | 12% 16% 11% 13% 19%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Booker Favorability Booker/Christie
Favorable [46% 48%  45% 59% 25% Cory Booker | 42% 42%  36% 72% 55%
Unfavorable [ 16% 16% 16% 11% 19% Chris Christie [42% 40%  50% 8% 27%
Not sure | 38% 37% 38% 30% 55% Undecided | 16% 18% 15% 20% 18%
January 3-5, 2011 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 520 New Jersey voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Christie Approval Christie Snow Storm
Approve [48% 40% 47% 50%  52% Approval
% 37% 43% 45% 44%
Disapprove [45% 57% 47% 43%  38% Approve|43%  37% ° ° °
i % 54% 46% 43% 37%
Notsure| 7% 3% 6% 7%  10% Disapprove |44%  54% ° ° °
Not sure | 13% 9% 11% 12% 19%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Christie Should've Booker Favorability
Returned from or Favorable |46% 34% 46% 51%  43%
Stayed in Disney
World? Unfavorable [16% 31% 18% 12% 9%
Should have |39% 54% 33% 40% 34% Not sure |38% 34% 36% 36% 48%
returned from
vacation
Should have stayed [49% 34% 53% 50% 51%
in Disney World
Not sure |12% 11% 14% 10% 15%

January 3-5, 2011

survey of 520 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Booker/Christie

Cory Booker [42% 43% 48% 42% 35%
Chris Christie [42% 37% 43% 41% 45%

Undecided |16% 20% 9% 17% 20%

January 3-5, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 520 New Jersey voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



